
TO: Matthew Rhoten, County Manager

FROM:
Dept. Code Department Name

Department Director Date

REQUEST TYPE: Line-Item Transfer Within Department & Fund
Project Transfer Within Department & Fund
Line-Item Transfer Between Departments 
Line-Item Transfer Between Funds*
Additional Appropriation of Funds*
*Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT**
As it appears in Munis Fund-Dept-Div-SubDiv-Prog-SubProg-Future-Obj-Proj
Ex. Employee Training XXXX-XXX-XXX-XXXXX-XXXXXX-XXXXXXX-XXXX-XX-XXXXXX-XXXXX Ex. ($5,000.00)

Ex. 1000-BGT-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-01-520011- Ex. $5,000.00

Federal Grant Rev-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-410000-G0145 (123,346.36)$
Salaries-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-510001-G0145 68,556.80$
FICA-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-510100-G0145 5,230.42$
Retirement-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-510101-G0145 9,858.42$
401K Contribution-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-510102-G0145 3,427.84$
Health Insur-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-510103-G0145 9,173.32$
Dental Insur-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-510104-G0145 241.80$
Life Insur-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-510105-G0145 107.90$
Program Suppl-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-520002-G0145 5,523.40$
Transtnl Housing-FY25 HUSN SA 1000-CSS-291-29101-000000-Year002-0000-05-530053-G0145 21,226.46$

-$

JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

** Decreases in expenditures and increases in revenue accounts require brackets. Increases in expenditures and decreases in revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers 
between funds require inter-fund transfer accounts.

Hope United Survivor Services has been awarded a one-year grant extension from North Carolina’s Governor's Crime Commission in the 
amount of $123,346.36 to fund an existing SA Social Worker salary and benefits, program supplies and transitional housing.
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